
$310,000 - 3711 Temple Street, TAMPA
MLS® #TB8408882 

$310,000
3 Bedroom, 2.00 Bathroom, 1,605 sqft
Residential on 0.12 Acres

GRANT PARK, TAMPA, FL

Welcome to 3711 Temple St, a beautifully
maintained 3-bedroom, 2-bathroom block
home located in the heart of East Tampa. Built
in 2005, this 1,605 sq ft residence offers a
spacious split-bedroom floor plan, perfect for
families, first-time homebuyers, or investors
looking for a turn-key rental property. Water
Softener included.
Step inside to discover a bright, open-concept
living and dining area with easy-to-maintain tile
flooring throughout. The kitchen features
modern appliances, ample cabinet space, and
a convenient layout for cooking and
entertaining. The primary suite includes a
private bath and generous closet space, while
two additional bedrooms provide flexibility for
guests, a home office, or growing families.

Enjoy outdoor living with a covered patio and
fully fenced backyardâ€”ideal for weekend
BBQs, kids, or pets. The 1-car attached
garage adds extra storage and parking
convenience.

Situated on a quiet street in the established
Grant Park neighborhood, this home offers
quick access to I-4, I-75, schools, shopping,
and downtown Tampa. No HOA or CDD
feesâ€”just simple, affordable living

Built in 2005

Essential Information



MLS® # TB8408882

Price $310,000

Sold Price $305,000

Date Sold October 10th, 2025

Bedrooms 3

Bathrooms 2.00

Full Baths 2

Square Footage 1,605

Acres 0.12

Year Built 2005

Type Residential

Sub-Type Single Family Residence

Status Sold

Community Information

Address 3711 Temple Street

Area Tampa / Palm River / Progress Village

Subdivision GRANT PARK

City TAMPA

County Hillsborough

State FL

Zip Code 33619

Amenities

# of Garages 1

Interior

Interior Features Ceiling Fans(s)

Appliances Dishwasher, Microwave, Range, Refrigerator

Heating Central

Cooling Central Air

# of Stories 1

Exterior

Exterior Features Lighting

Roof Shingle

Foundation Slab

Additional Information



Date Listed July 18th, 2025

Days on Market 33

Zoning RM-16

Listing Details

Listing Office RUIZ REALTY SERVICES INC.

All listing information is deemed reliable but not guaranteed and should be independently verified through personal
inspection by appropriate professionals. Listings displayed on this website may be subject to prior sale or removal from
sale; availability of any listing should always be independently verified.Listing information is provided for consumer
personal, non-commercial use, solely to identify potential properties for potential purchase; all other use is strictly
prohibited and may violate relevant federal and state law.Listing data comes from My Florida Regional MLS DBA Stellar
MLS.
Listing information last updated on October 14th, 2025 at 3:05pm EDT


